SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
5775 Main Street
Center Valley, PA 18034
TO: Board of School Directors

RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: May 7, 2012

Name Conference Location Date Days Substitute Fund Total
Cost Source Cost
(including
cost for
substitute)
Laura Gonzalez L2 Tech Day Communication with Kutztown, PA 4/14/12 1 0.00 L 30.00

Communities

(Learn how to use computer
technology for developing
interpersonal, presentation and
interpretive skills for language
communities.

Training in:

e Google Maps

e Voki-OFL Avatar

e Edmodo (“facebook” for teachers)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther



Charise Trilling

lan Beitler

Heidi Schiavone

Patricia Smiley

Research-Based Literacy Instruction
and Assessment Practices for
English Language Learners in Rtll
(This workshop will address areas
related to English literacy development
with elementary and secondary ELLs,
and use of researchedQbased tools
available to develop effective
instruction and assessment. An
emphasis will be placed in using
effective strategies to develop a plan
for progress.)

Gifted Network Meeting
(Lehigh County Schools
Gifted Networking)

Microsoft Office Specialist Online
Certification Program

(Online lessons and tutorials will
expand my knowledge of the MS Word
software and permit me to take the
Microsoft Specialist exam for official
certification in Word 2010.)

Keystone Exams Item Review —
Biology

(The Pennsylvania Department of
Education (PDE) is holding Algebra I,
Biology & Literature Committee
meetings to review newly developed
items for the keystone Exams. | have
been selected to participate on a
biology committee.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

King of Prussia, PA

Schnecksville, PA

Online

Harrisburg, PA

4/25/12

5/2/12

5/7/12

5/710/12

1

1

1

4

100.00

100.00

0.00

400.00

L

L
(Gifted)

L

PDE

122.20

42.70

278.00

400.00



Brian McLaughlin Safe Schools Conference 2012 Harrisburg, PA 5/8/12 1 0.00 L 180.00
(PA Safe Schools Annual Conference)

Mark Covelle Safe Schools Conference 2012 Harrisburg, PA 5/9/12 1 0.00 L 180.00
(PA Safe Schools Annual Conference) (HS
Admin)
Michael Pauling Deploying and Managing iOS 5 Allentown, PA 5/15/12 1 0.00 L 13.32

Devices in Education

(This presentation will provide an
overview of the important aspects of a
successful iOS deployment. We will
discuss configuration and management
techniques, licensing, and the actual
deployment models. The new Apple
Configurator tool will help schools to
prepare, supervise, and design iOS
devices for use in an education setting.
Features such as directory-based
assignment, check-in and check-out of
devices, mass device configuration, and
mass i0S software updates will be
covered.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther



Michael Pauling The Mobility Revolution

o (Mobility: Why does mobility matter

and what is the impact of these
advices on traditional pedagogy.

How will textbooks, computer labs,

special education, and other

traditional aspects of teaching and

learning change?

e Opportunity: What are some
specific examples of new
opportunities in teaching and
learning that are not possible in
traditional setting?

o Apple: How is Apple partnering

with schools around the world and

what does the iPad bring to
education.)

Harvard Summer Institute on
College Admissions

(The institute will include a wealth of
information on the college admissions
process including how decisions are
made, case studies, the application
essay, recommendation letter writing,

Tamme Westbrooks

early decision and early action, college

rankings, the media, standardized
testing, legal issues, the high school
profile, etc. In addition, the Harvard
admissions staff will offer an
information session and student tour.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Schnecksville, PA

Boston, MA

5/24/12

6/17-21/12

1

5

0.00

0.00

L

L

17.76

2912.00



Beth Dottery TINspire High School Mathematics-
Getting Started
(To excite and engage students about
topics in high school mathematics. An
emphasis will be placed on pedagogy
and the implementation of effective and
appropriate use of technology in an
interactive mathematics classroom, in
alignment with the Common Core State
Standards Mathematical Practices.)

Bonnie Organski
Competition)
(The best and brightest of FBLA and
PBL convene to compete in leadership
events, share their successes, and learn
new ideas about shaping their career
future through workshops and exhibits.
This four-day conference is considered
the pinnacle of the FBLA-PBL
experience. Certiport is offering free
MOS exams in 2007 or 2010 Excel,
PowerPoint, Outlook, and Access to all
FBLA advisers and students for up to
five exams.)

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

PBL-FBLA National Conference (and

Ft. Washington, PA

San Antonio, TX

6/26-28/12

6/27-7/3/12

3

7

0.00

0.00

L

L

620.00

220.00



Joseph Helinski

Theresa Ware

ASM Materials Camp 2012 — Bethlehem, PA
Teachers

(The ASM Materials Camp Teachers is
a 5 day program that introduces
teachers to the world of material
science. During this one-week
workshop, teachers participants will
learn the basics of materials science
technology as taught at the high school
level. They will work hands-on with
metals, ceramics, polymers and
composites, and will develop a greater
appreciation for the importance of these
materials to modern life. The teacher
will heavily project-based course
excites students to learn science
concepts as they complete projects of
personal work to them, Teachers can
use the information and concepts as a
basis for teaching their own MST
course or merely infuse the concepts
into an existing science course to
increase relevancy,
http://www.asminternational.org/portal/
site/www/foundation/educators/teacher-

material-camp/)

Agency Meet/Greet & Transition
Talk)

(Meet/Greet: Establish a network of
community agency resources.
Transition Talk: Meeting to discuss
transition questions, ideas and concerns
related to students with special needs.)

Schnecksville, PA

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

7/16-20/12

8/1/12

5

0.00

0.00

L

L

55.00

33.00



Mark Covelle PILS - Principal Induction Various Locations 9/27-28/12 6 0.00 PDE 0.00
(State required PILS Coursework- 11/28-29/12
Course 4) 2/6-7/12

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther



