SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 5775 Main Street Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors

- RE: Professional Conference Attendance
- DATE: May 7, 2012

Name	Conference	Location	Date	Days	Substitute Cost	Fund Source	Total Cost (including cost for substitute)
Laura Gonzalez	 L2 Tech Day Communication with Communities (Learn how to use computer technology for developing interpersonal, presentation and interpretive skills for language communities. Training in: Google Maps Voki-OFL Avatar Edmodo ("facebook" for teachers) 	Kutztown, PA	4/14/12	1	0.00	L	30.00

Charise Trilling	Research-Based Literacy Instruction and Assessment Practices for English Language Learners in Rtll (This workshop will address areas related to English literacy development with elementary and secondary ELLs, and use of researchedObased tools available to develop effective instruction and assessment. An emphasis will be placed in using effective strategies to develop a plan for progress.)	King of Prussia, PA	4/25/12	1	100.00	L	122.20
Ian Beitler	Gifted Network Meeting (Lehigh County Schools Gifted Networking)	Schnecksville, PA	5/2/12	1	100.00	L (Gifted)	42.70
Heidi Schiavone	Microsoft Office Specialist Online Certification Program (Online lessons and tutorials will expand my knowledge of the MS Word software and permit me to take the Microsoft Specialist exam for official certification in Word 2010.)	Online	5/7/12	1	0.00	L	278.00
Patricia Smiley	Keystone Exams Item Review – Biology (The Pennsylvania Department of Education (PDE) is holding Algebra I, Biology & Literature Committee meetings to review newly developed items for the keystone Exams. I have been selected to participate on a biology committee.)	Harrisburg, PA	5/710/12	4	400.00	PDE	400.00

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Brian McLaughlin	Safe Schools Conference 2012 (PA Safe Schools Annual Conference)	Harrisburg, PA	5/8/12	1	0.00	L	180.00
Mark Covelle	Safe Schools Conference 2012 (PA Safe Schools Annual Conference)	Harrisburg, PA	5/9/12	1	0.00	L (HS Admin)	180.00
Michael Pauling	Deploying and Managing iOS 5 Devices in Education (This presentation will provide an overview of the important aspects of a successful iOS deployment. We will discuss configuration and management techniques, licensing, and the actual deployment models. The new Apple Configurator tool will help schools to prepare, supervise, and design iOS devices for use in an education setting. Features such as directory-based assignment, check-in and check-out of devices, mass device configuration, and mass iOS software updates will be covered.)	Allentown, PA	5/15/12	1	0.00	L	13.32

Michael Pauling	 The Mobility Revolution (Mobility: Why does mobility matter and what is the impact of these advices on traditional pedagogy. How will textbooks, computer labs, special education, and other traditional aspects of teaching and learning change? Opportunity: What are some specific examples of new opportunities in teaching and learning that are not possible in traditional setting? Apple: How is Apple partnering with schools around the world and what does the iPad bring to education.) 	Schnecksville, PA	5/24/12	1	0.00	L	17.76
Tamme Westbrooks	Harvard Summer Institute on College Admissions (The institute will include a wealth of information on the college admissions process including how decisions are made, case studies, the application essay, recommendation letter writing, early decision and early action, college rankings, the media, standardized testing, legal issues, the high school profile, etc. In addition, the Harvard admissions staff will offer an information session and student tour.)	Boston, MA	6/17-21/12	5	0.00	L	2912.00

Beth Dottery	TINspire High School Mathematics- Getting Started (<i>To excite and engage students about topics in high school mathematics. An emphasis will be placed on pedagogy and the implementation of effective and appropriate use of technology in an interactive mathematics classroom, in alignment with the Common Core State Standards Mathematical Practices.</i>)	Ft. Washington, PA	6/26-28/12	3	0.00	L	620.00
Bonnie Organski	PBL-FBLA National Conference (and Competition) (The best and brightest of FBLA and PBL convene to compete in leadership events, share their successes, and learn new ideas about shaping their career future through workshops and exhibits. This four-day conference is considered the pinnacle of the FBLA-PBL experience. Certiport is offering free MOS exams in 2007 or 2010 Excel, PowerPoint, Outlook, and Access to all FBLA advisers and students for up to five exams.)	San Antonio, TX	6/27-7/3/12	7	0.00	L	220.00

Joseph Helinski	ASM Materials Camp 2012 – Teachers (The ASM Materials Camp Teachers is a 5 day program that introduces teachers to the world of material science. During this one-week workshop, teachers participants will learn the basics of materials science technology as taught at the high school level. They will work hands-on with metals, ceramics, polymers and composites, and will develop a greater appreciation for the importance of these materials to modern life. The teacher will heavily project-based course excites students to learn science concepts as they complete projects of personal work to them, Teachers can use the information and concepts as a basis for teaching their own MST course or merely infuse the concepts into an existing science course to increase relevancy, <u>http://www.asminternational.org/portal/</u> <u>site/www/foundation/educators/teacher- material-camp/</u>)	Bethlehem, PA	7/16-20/12	5	0.00	L	55.00
Theresa Ware	Agency Meet/Greet & Transition Talk) (Meet/Greet: Establish a network of community agency resources. Transition Talk: Meeting to discuss transition questions, ideas and concerns related to students with special needs.)	Schnecksville, PA	8/1/12	1	0.00	L	33.00

Mark Covelle	PILS – Principal Induction (State required PILS Coursework-	Various Locations	9/27-28/12 11/28-29/12	6	0.00	PDE	0.00
	Course 4)		2/6-7/12				